

REGISTRY OF LAWS AND OFFICIAL RECORDS

Re: Amendment to the Maa-nulth First Nations Final Agreement

Deposit of official record in the Registry of Laws and Official Records in accordance with 1.14.13 of Chapter 1 General Provisions of the Maa-nulth First Nations Final Agreement and section 2.20(b)(iv) of the Government Act.

YFND <u>10</u>/2023

BACKGROUND:

- A. The Maa-nulth First Nations Final Agreement ("Maa-nulth Treaty") has been amended in accordance with 1.14.0 of Chapter 1 General Provisions of the Maa-nulth Treaty.
- B. In accordance with 1.14.13 of Chapter 1 General Provision of the Maa-nulth Treaty, amendments to the Maa-nulth Treaty must be deposited in the Yuulu?ił?atḥ registry of laws and official records.

NOW THEREFORE:

- 1) Under the authority of section 2.20(b)(iv) of the Government Act, the law clerk hereby deposits the following notice of amendment to the Maa-nulth Treaty in the registry of laws and official records:
 - a) In accordance with 27.3.1 of the Maa-nulth Treaty and as executed by all parties, the Implementation Committee is continued for a further 10-year period, through March 31st, 2031 on the same terms as set out in the Maa-nulth Treaty in sections 27.3.1 and 27.3.2.
- 2) The above amendment was effective on or about March 31st, 2021.

DEPOSITED IN THE REGISTRY OF LAWS AND OFFICIAL RECORDS

ON 10/ MAY, 2023

Signature of Law Clerk





HUU-AY-AHT FIRST NATIONS

Port Alberni Government Office 4644 Adelaide Street Port Alberni, BC V9Y 6N4

KA:'YU:'K'T'H'/CHE:K'TLES7ET'H' FIRST NATIONS

1250 C Ironwood Street Campbell River, BC V9W 6H5

TOQUAHT NATION

PO Box 759 1971 Peninsula Road Ucluelet, BC V0R 3A0

UCHUCKLESAHT TRIBE

PO Box 1118 Port Alberni, BC V9Y 7L9

YUULU?IL?ATH GOVERNMENT

PO Box 699 700 Wya Road Ucluelet, BC V0R 3A0

GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

as represented by the

Ministry of Indigenous Relations and
Reconciliation
P.O. Box 9051 STN PROV GOVT
Victoria BC V8W 9E2

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

as represented by Crown-Indigenous Relations And Northern Affairs Canada 10 Wellington Street, 21st Floor Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4

Chapter 27 of the Maa-nulth First Nations Final Agreement (the "Maa-nulth Treaty") establishes an Implementation Committee for a term of 10 years. In accordance with 27.3.1 of the Maa-nulth Treaty and the expressed interest by all Parties to continue the Implementation Committee, this agreement confirms the commitment of all the Parties to the Maa-nulth Treaty to continue their participation in the Implementation Committee for a further 10-year period, through March 31st, 2031 on the same terms as set out in the Maa-nulth Treaty in sections 27.3.1 and 27.3.2. Prior to March 31st, 2031, the Parties look forward to discussing together a further extension of this commitment.

















HUU-AY-AHT FIRST NATIONS
Chief Councillor Robert Dennis (Sr.)

YUULU?IL?ATH GOVERNMENT
President Charles McCarthy

KA: YM: K'T'H'/CHE:K'TLES7ET'H'

Legislative Chief Tony Hansen

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
as represented by Crown-Indigenous
Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

TOQUAHT NATION taayii ḥaʔŵ ił Anne Mack

inne Made

GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA as represented by the Ministry of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

UCHUCKLESAHT TRIBE
Chief Councillor Charlie Cootes









